## 12-06-2000



WHNLIB01:854884.1

# EXPRESS MAIL NO. = - GTY TOG TAS US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

To	the Hono 101540965 Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Richard McCarthy  //- 9.00  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Name: Universal Furniture Limited, d/b/a BenchCraft Furniture Internal Address:  Street Address: Highway 15 North  City: Blue Mountain, MS Country: USA Postal Code: 38610  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	□ Assignment    □ Merger     □ Security Agreement    □ Change of Name     □ Other     Execution Date:	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: November 1, 2000
	A. Patent Application No(s):	. Patent No.(s):
	29//32547 Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Carl B. Massey, Jr. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and document.  Carl B. Massey, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages include	Nav 9, 2000  Date
	Do not detach thi	s portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	s
12/	05/2000 AAHMED1 00000167 29132547	
	C:581 40.00 gP 77-199801	

**PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0022** 

#### **PATENT**

## For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Richard Mc	Carthy	191 Spyglass Hill USA Bermuda Run, NC 27006	
(type or print n	ame of assigno	r) Address Nationality	
hereby sells	, assigns an	d transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	:		
	urniture Limi Craft Furnit		USA
(type or print na	ame of ASSIGN	(EE) Address	Nationality
⊠ □ for the Unite ⊠	the entire r an undivide d States and (check the and in all fo	igns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following:  ight, title and interest  ed percent (%) interest  I its territorial possessions  following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)  preign countries, including all rights to claim priority  ments which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
		SEATING	-
and which is	found in		
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on	
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assign ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and rattorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of executed for this invention on the execution date state insert below the filing date and application number becomes known.	equest my Attorney d above, to er when i
(c)		U.S. application serial nofiled on	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0023

### FYPRESS MAIL NO EL 694 906 923 US

				EXPRESS WAIL NO.
	(d)		National application	on no
	(e)		U.S. patent no	issued
			A change of add	dress to which correspondence is to be sent
			regarding patent n	maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)	×	and any legal equ	uivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the rity
and, in a	and t	o, Letters F	Patent to be obtaine	ned for said invention by the above application or
any cont	tinua	tion, divisio	n, renewal, or subs	stitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue
or re-exa	amina	ation therec	of.	
	ASS	IGNOR h	ereby covenants	that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumbi	rance	e has beer	n or will be made	e or entered into which would conflict with this
assignm	ent;			
	ASS	IGNOR furt	ther covenants tha	at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptly	with	all pertine	ent facts and docur	ments relating to said invention and said Letters
Patent a	and le	egal equiva	alents as may be l	known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will
testify as	s to	the same i	n any interference,	, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will
promptly	exe	cute and de	eliver to ASSIGNE	E or its legal representatives any and all papers,
instrume	nts	or affidavits	s required to apply	y for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
application	on, s	aid invention	on and said Letters	s Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
			le to carry out the p	
İ	IN W	TINESS W	HEREOF, I have he	ereunto set hand and seal this 1-1-2-000
(Date of	signi	ng).		
WARNIN	G:	Date of sign checked abo		as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was
	_	Carthy		X hault Mc Trely Signature of Inventor

40307-199801 WINLIB01:854886.1

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0024** 

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added. NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.